

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.248 OF 2021

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited, Appellant
Thane

Versus

Jimmy Wilson Waidande And Ors. Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Tejpal Ingale a/w Ms. Vrunali Vilankar, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. P. A. Narayan, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 & 2, and learned counsel for Respondent No.5.
2. Leave to file compilation of documents.
3. Call Record and Proceedings.
4. Stand over to 25th August, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)