

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.
G.P.DESHMUKH
(OSD AT CPC)
G.G.BHALCHANDRA
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

DATE: 9th May 2026

P.C.

1. The following matters at Serial Nos.40, 45, 51, 52, 59, 60, 62, 63, 64, 66, 67, 69, 72, 75, 76, 78, 80, 84, 85, 86, 87, 90, 91, 92, 93, 96, 98, 99, 101, 103, 104, 107, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 116, 118, 119, 120, 123, 124, 129, 131, 133, 134, 135, 139, 140, 141, 143, 137, as appearing on today's board before the National Lok Adalat, Appellate Side, Daily Main Board, Bench I.D.No.5969, stand adjourned as none of the parties have appeared before this Court.

2. Hence, the aforesaid matters be placed before the regular Court as per their turn. Liberty is given to the parties to apply before the regular Court/next National Lok Adalat in the event if any settlement is proposed by the parties.

(G.G.BHALCHANDRA)
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

(G.P.DESHMUKH)
(OSD AT CPC)

(AARTI SATHE, J.)
(Head of Panel)